Page 1
 2011 Lennox Industries Inc.
Litho U.S.A.
Corp. 0527−L10
CB26UH
CBX26UH
Service Literature
Revised May 2011

replace local or state codes.
Page 2
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Unit Type
CB = Air Handler
Series
Nominal Cooling Capacity
018 = 1.5 tons
024 = 2 tons
030 = 2.5 tons
036 = 3 tons
042 = 3.5 tons
048 = 4 tons
060 = 5 tons
Configuration
UH = Up−Flow / Horizontal
CB 26 UH − 030 − R − 230 − 1
Minor Revision Number
Voltage
230 = 208/230V−1phase−60hz
Metering Device
R = Factory Installed RFCIV
(No R = TXV)
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Unit Type
CB − Air Handler
Series Nominal Cooling Capacity
018 = 1.5 tons
024 = 2 tons
030 = 2.5 tons
036 = 3 tons
037 = 3 tons
042 = 3.5 tons
048 = 4 tons
060 = 5 tons
Configuration
UH = Up−Flow / Horizontal
CB X 26 UH − 030 − 230 − 1
Refrigerant Type
X = HFC−410A
Minor Revision Number
Voltage
230 = 208/230V−1 phase−60hz
Page 3
SPECIFICATIONS — CB(X)26UH−0XX−(R)−230−01 Build
General
Data
Model Number CBX26UH−018 CBX26UH−024 CBX26UH−030 CBX26UH−036
Nominal tonnage 1.5 2 2.5 3
Connections Suction/Vapor line (o.d.) − in. (mm) sweat 3/4 (19) 3/4 (19) 7/8 (22.2) 7/8 (22.2)
Liquid line (o.d.) − in. (mm) sweat 3/8 (9.5) 3/8 (9.5) 3/8 (9.5) 3/8 (9.5)
Condensate − in. (mm) fpt (2) 3/4 (19) (2) 3/4 (19) (2) 3/4 (19) (2) 3/4 (19)
Indoor
Coil
Net face area − ft.2 (m2) 4 (0.37) 4 (0.37) 4.88 (0.45) 4.88 (0.45)
Tube outside diameter − in. (mm) 3/8 (9.5) 3/8 (9.5) 3/8 (9.5) 3/8 (9.5)
Number of rows 3 3 3 3
Fins per inch (fins per m) 15 (591) 14 (551) 14 (551) 14 (551)
Blower Wheel nominal diameter x width − in. (mm) 10 x 6
(254 x 152)
10 x 6
(254 x 152)
11 x 8
(279 x 203)
11 x 8
(279 x 203)
Blower motor output − hp (W) 1/4 (187) 1/4 (187) 1/4 (187) 1/3 (249)
1 Filters Size of filter − in. (mm) 15 x 20 x 1
(406 x 508 x 25)
15 x 20 x 1
(406 x 508 x 25)
18 x 20 x 1
(457 x 508 x 25)
18 x 20 x 1
(457 x 508 x 25)
ELECTRICAL DATA
Voltage − 1 phase (60 hz) 208/240V 208/240V 208/240V 208/240V
2 Maximum overcurrent protection (unit only) 15 15 15 15
3 Minimum circuit ampacity (unit only) 1.5 1.5 1.6 2.0
Shipping Data −1 package − lbs. (kg) 129 (58) 131 (59) 148 (67) 148 (67)
SPECIFICATIONS — CB(X)26UH−0XX−(R)−230−01 Build